

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 2

File Number **491 / 20209 . MAA**

Agency Name **DHHS/Caro Center** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Caro Center Various Buildings Demolition** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **2/1/2023** , **2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **4/2/2023**

Director SAB Architect Materials Testing Consultants, Inc.

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Bolle Contracting, LLC 408 E. 4th Street Clare MI 48617			5.00%	Bond	\$4,566,941.00 1
The MRD Group, Inc. 4777 W. Lincoln Ave. West Milwaukee WI 53219	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$5,467,508.00 2
Smalley Construction, Inc. 131 S. Main Street Scottville MI 49454			5.00%	Bond	\$6,871,573.00 3
Pitsch Companies dba/ Pitsch Wrecking 675 Richmond Street, NW Grand Rapids MI 49504			5.00%	Bond	\$7,246,100.00 4
Homrich, Inc. 200 Matlin Road Carleton MI 48117			5.00%	Bond	\$7,296,000.00 5
E.T. MacKenzie Company, LLC 4248 W. Saginaw Hwy. Grand Ledge MI 48837	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$9,197,575.00 6

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 17425 . JBB**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DNR/ Clowry Grade Bridge**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Clowry Grade – Bridges 2 & 3 Repairs**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **2/1/2023** , **2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **4/2/2023**

Director SAB Architect OHM Advisors

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate
 Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.
 Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 2

File Number **751 / 17427 . BDW**

Agency Name **DNR/Echo Point Shooting Range** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Echo Point Shooting Range Improvements Sound Attenuation** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **2/1/2023** , **2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **4/2/2023**

Director SAB Architect NFE Engineers

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS: Additional Funds \$ _____

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Groove Construction Group, LLC P.O. Box 606 Allendale MI 49401			5.00%	Bond	\$274,464.00 1
RMD Holdings Ltd., dba/Nationwide Construction 69951 Lowe Plank Road Richmond MI 48062			5.00%	Bond	\$312,090.00 2
Freedom Construction and Consulting, Inc. 1525 108th St. S.W. Byron Center MI 49315			5.00%	Bond	\$317,100.00 3
First Peninsula Contractors 2536 Black Horse Dr. N. E. Grand Rapids MI 495053970			5.00%	Bond	\$390,320.00 4
TJM Services, LLC 2745 Alyssa Lane Allegan MI 49010			5.00%	Bond	\$396,780.00 5

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 19141 . TAP**

Bid Package # **2**

Agency Name **DNR/Porcupine Mountains State Park Various Bldg.**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Porcupine Mountains WSP Various Historic Buildings Upgrades**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **2/1/2023 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **4/2/2023**

Director SAB Architect U.P.E.A.

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED